CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 1, 2014

Agenda Item: 4.3

Subject: Adoption of Resolution No. 05-1314 – Authorization to Apply to the California State Department of Education for Funding of the California Early Childhood Mentor Program, and to subcontract with 103 California Community Colleges, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: This resolution requests authorization to apply for a contract, and if approved, appropriate all funds from the California Department of Education for continued operation of the California Early Childhood Mentor Program. The California Early Childhood Mentor Program has 103 participating colleges, including Chabot College. Chabot College, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District is the fiscal agent.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees adopts Resolution No. 05-1314 authorizing the District to apply for the amount of \$2,866,295 from the California Department of Education for the California Early Childhood Mentor Program, and authorization be hereby given to subcontract with 103 California Community Colleges including Chabot College for activities related to the California Early Childhood Mentor Program, for the period of August 1, 2014 through July 31, 2015. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the documents on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED